

Prince George's County Council

County Administration
Building
14741 Governor Oden
Bowie Drive
Upper Marlboro,
Maryland
20772-3050

Meeting Agenda - Final

Government Operations and Fiscal Policy Committee

Derrick L. Davis, Chair Thomas E. Dernoga, Vice-Chair Calvin S. Hawkins, II Rodney C. Streeter Monique Anderson-Walker

Director ~ Howard W. Stone Administrative Aide ~ Lochelle Ferguson (301) 952-4195

Thursday, February 28, 2019

1:30 PM

Committee Hearing Room 2027

ORDER OF PROCEEDING

- a) Presentation by Committee Staff
 (Including comments received by the Committee)
- b) Comments from Sponsor
- c) Questions from Committee Members
- d) Comments from Agencies
- e) General Discussion
- f) Motion and Vote

CALL TO ORDER

APPOINTMENTS

<u>APPT-4-19</u> Draft: 1	Appointment of the following individual as Director of the Office of Central Services for Prince George's County:
	Mr. Jonathan R. Butler
APPT-5-19	Appointment of the following individual as Director of the Office of Human

Draft: 1 Resources Management for Prince George's County:

Ms. Shawn Y. Stokes

APPT-2-19 Appointment of the following individual as Director of the Office of Community

Draft: 1 Relations for Prince George's County:

Page 1 Printed on 2/22/2019

Ms. Eunisha Davis

APPT-3-19 Appointment of the following individual as Director of the Office of Finance for

Draft: 1 Prince George's County:

Mr. Stephen J. McGibbon

BRIEFING

BR 02282019 Legislative Oversight:

Draft: 1

Office of Central Services

ADJOURN

Page 2 Printed on 2/22/2019